PAM2305D
 1A STEP-DOWN DC-DC CONVERTER
Description
The PAM2305D is a step-down current-mode, DC-DC converter. At
heavy load, the constant frequency PWM control per forms excellent
stability and transient response. To ensure the longest battery life in
portable applications, the PAM2305D provides a power-saving Pulse-
Skipping Modulation (PSM) mode to reduce quiescent current under

© Diodes Incorporated
PAM2305D
Ordering Information
Part Number Output Voltage Part Marking Package Type Standard Package
PAM2305DABADJ ADJ BKAYW TSOT25 3000 Units/Tape&Reel
PAM2305DJEADJ ADJ P2305D QFN3x3 3000 Units/Tape&Reel
PAM2305DGFADJ ADJ BKAYW DFN2x2-6 3000 Units/Tape&Reel
Marking Information
PAM2305D  X  X  xxx
B: 5
E: 16
F: 6
Number of Pins